
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6507
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015
RURAL POSTAL LIFE INSURANCE
Misra Shri Pinaki

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Rural Postal Life Insurance Facility is made available in all the post offices in the rural areas;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the action taken by the Government to provide such facilities in all the post offices in rural areas and also to cover all the village under the RPLI schemes?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) &(b) : Yes, Madam. The details are placed at Annexure 'A'.

(c) Not applicable in view of reply to question (a) & (b) above.
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